12.27.91 RE Form PT(3-1594 1-31-92

02-10-2000

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

To	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 10126	4824	opy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State-Missouri Other	2. Nam	ne and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABBOTT LABORATORIES et Address: 100 Abbott Park Road : Abbott Park State: Illinois ZIP: 60064 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Names of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership			
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Corporation-State Illinois Other signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative gnation is attached: Yes No			
	Execution Date: March 26, 1999 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Des	ignation must be a separate document from Assignment) itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,269,921 1,870,839 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frances M. Jagla Internal Address: Bldg. AP6D, Div 377	7. Tota X 8. Dep	al number of applicants and registrations involved: 2 al fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized osit Account Number: 01-0025 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
_	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frances M. Jagla Name of Person Signing December 29, 1999 Date					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Do not detach this portion						
/10. FC	2000 TTON11 00000119 2269921 Commissioner of P Box A: 481 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ge about 30 minutes per document to be ata needed, and completing and reviewing the e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of				
	reduction respect, (voor vorr), washington, D.C. 2000.					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1034 Danforth Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63102, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations as depicted hereto; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations and the ongoing business associated therewith, and

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>International Class</u>

HEALTH SOURCE United States 2,269,921 5; 29
HEALTH SOURCE and design United States 1,870,839 42

WHEREAS, NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC. is willing to assign any and all of its right to the said Trademark Registration and Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC. does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Abbott Laboratories any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the Trademark Registrations associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated this 26 day of March, 1999.

NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC.

Katherine L. Secretary ABBOTT LABORATORIES

By: Brian J. Smith

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/27/1999 | REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0484